Record and return to:

Rigul Corporation of Hilling and Description of Hill

	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		
THIS MORTGAGE is made this 9th	day of Bentemb	oer 1994. , between the	Mortgagor,
MANUEL GUZMAN BACHELOR AND OFFLIA 8	IERRANO MARRIED TO URIE	<u>I. Berrano, as joint ten</u>	ANTS
(herein 'Dorrower'), and the Mortgages,	uiCredit Corporation of Illinois		
		·	
a corporation organized and existing under the laws		1701 E. WOODFIELD RE	9 - 87II 200
SCHAUMUUNG, ILLINOIS 60173			(herein "Lender"),
the state of the s	10 m	4	
Whereas, Barrower is Indebted to Lender in the	e principal sum of U.S. \$	18,000,00	which indébiedness is
evidenced by Bottower's note dated	miember 9, 1894	and extensions and ren	ewals thereof flighting "Note".
providing for monthly installments of principal and in	nterest, with the balance of Indi	blodness, if not sonner oald.	due and navable on
October 1, 2004		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
·			
Wa Manaza and a material burnaria and the first			1

To Secure to Lender the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, with interest thereon; the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance, herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage; and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Lender, the following described property located in the County of COOK.

LOT 550 IN DJ. KENNEDY'S PARK ADDITION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 (EXCEPT THE EAST 4/6.7 FEET OF THE SOUTH 4/6.7 FEET) IN SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 36 ("ORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COCK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

P.I.N. #19-12-406-029

(Zip Code)

THE SUBJECT LAND IS NOT HOMESTEAD PROPERTY AS TO URIEL SERRANO O.

DEPT-01 RECORDING \$27.5
T00011 TRAN 3734 09/13/94 11:13:00
01665 F.V #-94-79816

which has the address of 5114 S. ARTESIAN CHICAGO

[Street] CITY

Illinois 60632 (horein "Property Address");

Together with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, lights, appurtenances and rents, all of which shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate it this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are hereinalter referred to as the "Property."

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully selzed of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to multipage, grant and convey the Property, and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower covenants that Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to encumbrances of record.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

- 1. Payment of Principal and Interest Prepayment and Late Charges. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and Interest on the debt evidenced by the Note and any prepayment, late charges and other charges due under the Note.
- 2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender of the day monthly payments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Funds") until to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium and planned unit development assessments, if any) which may attain priority over this Mortgage and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium (natallments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time by Lander on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make such payments of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust if such holder is an institutional lender.

If Borrower pays Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Morrigage that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement, is made for applicable, law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay. Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds, Lender, shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Mortgage.

2

27,30 Page 1 of 4

If the amount of the funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of funds payable prior to the due dates of takes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to

Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay takes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due. Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the definiency in one or more navingula as Lender ONN require.

or more payments as Londer may require.

Upon payment in full of all sums accurately this Mortgage, Lander shall promptly refund to Borrowci any Funds held by Lender. It under paragraph 17 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Mortgage.

5. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 leader shall be applied by Lender lits in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Bottower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, and then to the principal of the Note.

d. Prior Mortgages and Deeds of Trust; Charges; Liens. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage, including Borrower's covenants to make payments when due. Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes, assessments and other charges, tines and impositions attributable to the Property (Property Taxes') which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rents. If any. In the event Borrower falls to pay any due and provide Property Taxes, Lender may, in its sole discretion, pay such charges and add the amounts thereof to the principal amounts of provided by the Security Instrument on which interest shall accrue at the contract rate set forth in the Note.

5, Hazard insurance. Br. rower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter elected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require

The insurance carrier providing one in urance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withhold. In the event Borrower falls to maintain hazard insurance (including any required flood insurance) in an amount sufficient to satisfy all indebted in a charges owed Lender (in addition to payment of all liens and charges which may itays priority over Lender's interest in the property). Lender may, in its sole discretion, obtain such insurance naming Lender as the sole beneficiary (single interest coverage). Lender may add any premiums paid for such insurance to the principal amount of the loan secured by this Security instrument on which interest shall and at the contract rate set forth in the Note. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals hereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carries and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower falls to te pend to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is malled by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance pendits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Morrgage.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Lesscholds; Condomnik ms; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment, or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower's obligations under the declaration or coverants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower falls to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property find without limitation), then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums, including reasonable attorneys' fees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. If Lender required mortgage, insurance as a contition of making the loan secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law

Any amounts disbuted by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, at the Note rate, shall excome additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of paymont, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

6. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Bottower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to leaver, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lieu which has priority over this Mortgage.

10. Befrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Walver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in Interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a walver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy.

11. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Mortgage, but does not execute the Note, (a) is co-signing this Mortgage only to mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property to Lender under the terms of this Mortgage, (b) is not personally liable on the Note or under this Mortgage, and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower hereunder may agree to extend, modify, forbear, or make any other accommodations with regard to the terms of this Mortgage or the Note without that Borrower's consent and without releasing that Borrower or modifying this Mortgage as to that Borrower's Interest in the Property.

- 12. Hotige. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Dorrower provided for in this identifiage shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Dorrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.
- 13. Governing Law; Severability. The state and toost laws applicable to this Mortgage shall be the laws of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. The toragoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of Pederal law to this Mortgage. In the event that any provision of clause of this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Note are declared to be which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Mortgage and the Note are declared to be severable. As used herein, 'costs', 'expenses' and 'attorneys' ises' include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited herein.
- 14. Burrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.
- 15. Rehabilitation Loan Agreement. Borrower shall fulfill all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation, improvement, repair, or other loan agreement which Borrower enters into with Lender. Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Lender, in a form accompability to Lender, an assignment of any rights, plaints or defenses which Borrower may have against parties who supply labor, materials of revoices in connection with improvements made to the Property.
- 16. Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold of transferred by Borrower (or it a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is not a natural person or persons but is a corporation, partnership, thus, or other legal entity) without Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Security interment which does not relate to a transfer of rights of occupancy in the property, (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest incresshold appliances (a) a transfer by device, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any lessahold travest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase, Lender may, at Lender's option, declare all the earns secured by this Beourly instrument to be immediately due and payable.

If Lender exercises such option to accordate, londer shall mail florrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 12 hereot. Such notice shall provide a period of not loss thin 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower falls to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph, 17 harcof.

Lender may consent to a sale or transfer it: (1) Borrower cross to be submitted to Lender information required by Lender to evaluate the transferso as it a new loan were being made to the transferso [2] Lender reasonably determines that Lender's security will not be impaired and that the risk of a breach of any covenant or agreement in this Society Instrument is acceptable; (3) Interest will be payable on the sums secured by this Security instrument at a rate acceptable to Lender, in changes in the terms of the Note and this Security instrument required by Lender are made, including, for example, periodic adjustment in the instead rate, a different final payment date for the loan, and addition of unpaid interest to principal; and (5) the transferse signs an assumption agreement that is acceptable to Lender and that obligates the transferse to keep all the promises and agreements made in the Note and in the Security Instrument, as modified if required by Lender. To the extent permitted by applicable law, Lender also may charge a reasonable to as a condition to Lender's consent to any sale or transfer. Borrower will continue to be obligated under the Note and this Security Instrument, and are releases Borrower in writing.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as Iclic (s:

- 17. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 16 hereof, upon Lor ower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Mortgage, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying; (1) the freat; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 10 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in a red stration of the sums secured by this Mortgage foreclesure by judicial proceeding, and sale of the Property. The notice shall further filler Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclesure proceeding the nonexistence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclesure. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in it o notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may foreclese this Mortgage by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect in such proceeding all axpenses of foreclesure, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees and costs of documentary evidence, abstracts and title to proceeding.
- 18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage due to corrower's breach, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Mortgage discontinued at any time and to the entry of a judgment enforcing this Mortgage it: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Mortgage and its Note had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage, and in enforcing Lender's remedies as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys! fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Mortgage, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Mortgage and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.
- 19. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender shall be entitled to have a receiver appointed by a court to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' tees, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. The receiver shall be liable to account only to those rents actually received.

20. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall release this Mortgage without charge to Borrower. Borrower shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.

21. Walver of Homestead. Borrower hereby walves all rights of homestead exemption in the Property.

22. Riddes to this Mortgage. If one or more riders are executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Mortgage, the covenants and agreements of each such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Mortgage as if the rider(s) were a part of this Mortgage. [Check applicable box(ss)].

1	Adjustable Rato Rider	1 Condominium Rider	t	1 1-4 Family Rides
{) Planned Unit Dovelopment Rider	1 Other(s) specity		
-		REQUEST FOR HOTICE OF DEFAULT AND FORECLOSURE UNDER SUPERIOR MORTGAGES OR DEEDS OF TRUST		
llo	tower and Lender request in ripider of an	y mongage, deed of trust or other encumbiance will	ith a lion wi	hich has polosity over this

Mortgage to give Notice to Lendor, at Lender's address set torth on page one of this Mortgage, of any iterault under the superior

In Witness Witeruof, Borrower has executed this Mortogue.

oncumbrance and of any sale or other furciosure action.

Elginiuro of MANUEL GUZIMAN

Signature of SPELIA SERRANO

STATE OF Illinois, COOK COUNTY ss:

OFFICIAL SEAL MELIE SA 13 LOVAN NOTARY FU DISCURVE OF ILLINOIS RY SOLUSION FAR JULY 12 1888

I MELISSA M. RYAN, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, do hereby certify that MANUEL GUZMAN BACHELOR AND OFELIA SERRANO MARRIED TO URIEL SERRANO, AS JOINT TENANTS personal known to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their free voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and official seal, this 9th day of September, 1994.

10/45

My Commission Expires:

Please return to:

EquiCredit Corporation of Illinois 1701 E. WOODFIELD AD - STE 200 SCHAUMBURG, ILLINOIS

60173

MELISSA M. RYAN

All insurance policies and renewals shall be acceptable to Lender and shall include a stahdard mortgage clause. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals. If Lender requires, Borrower shall promptly give to Lender all receipts of paid premiums and renewal notices. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Horrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, if the restoration or repair is economically leasible and Lender's security is not lessened. If the restoration or repair is not economically feasible or Lender's security would be lessened, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due, with any excess paid to Borrower abandons the Property, or does not answer within 30 days a notice from Lender that the insurance carrier has offered to settle a claim, then Lender may collect the insurance proceeds. Lender may use the proceeds to repair or restore the Property or to pay sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due. The 30-day period will begin when the notice is given.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the disc date of the monthly payments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of the payments. If under paragraph 21, the Property is acquired by Lender, Borrower's right to any insurance policies and proceeds resulting from damage to the Property prior to the acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Security Instrument immediately prior to the acquisition.

- 6. Occupancy, Preser ation, Maintenance and Protection of the Property; Borrower's Loan Application; Leaseholds. Horrower shall eccepy, establish, and use the Property as Borrower's principal residence within sixty days after the execution of this Security Instrument and shall continue to occupy the Property as Borrower's principal residence for at least one year after the date of excupancy, unless Lender otherwise agrees in writing, which consent shall not be unreasonably withheld, or unless extensions circumstances exist which are beyond Horrower's control. Horrower shall not destroy, damage or impair the Property, allow the Property to deteriorate, or commit waste on the Property. Borrower shall be in default it any torteiture action or proceeding whether civil or criminal, is begun that in Lender's good taith judgment could result in forteiture of the Property or otherwise materially impair the lien created by this Security Instrument or Lender's security interest. Borrower may cure such a delante of reinstate, as provided in paragraph 18, by causing the action or proceeding to be dismissed with a juling that, in Lende 's good taith determination, precludes to feature of the Borrower's interest in the Property of other material impairment of the lieu created by this Security Instrument of Lender's security interest. Borrower shall also be in detault it Borrower, during the to an application process, gave materially talse or inaccurate information or statements to I ender (or failed to provide I ender with any material information) in connection with the loan evidenced by the Note, including, but not limited to, representations concerning Borrower's occupancy of the Property as a principal residence. If this Security Instrument is on a leasehold, Borro's eyshall comply with all the provisions of the lease. If Horrower acquires fee title to the Property, the leasehold and the fee aftershall not merge unless Lender agrees to the merger in writing,
- 7. Protection of Lender's Rights in the Property. If Borrower tails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Security Instrument, or there is a legal proceeding that may significantly latest Lender's rights in the Property (such as a proceeding in bankruptcy, probate, for condemnation or forteiture or to enforce laws or regulations), then I ender may do and pay for whatever is necessary to protect the value of the Property and Lender's rights in the Property. Lender's actions may include paying any sums secured by a lien which has priority over this Security Instrument, appearing in court, paying reasonable attorness' fees and entering on the Property to make repairs. Although Lender large take action under this paragraph? I ender does not have to do so.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this paragraph 7 shall become additional debt of Borrower secured by this Security Instrument. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, these amounts shall be a interest from the date of disbursement at the Note rate and shall be payable, with interest, upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment.

8. Mortgage Insurance. It Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Security Instrument, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain the mortgage insurance in effect. It, for any reason, the mortgage insurance coverage required by Lender lapses or ceases to be in effect, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to obtain coverage substantially equivalent to the mortgage insurance previously in effect, at a cost substantially equivalent to the cost to Borrower of the mortgage insurance previously in effect, from an alternate mortgage insurer approved by Lender. It substantially equivalent mortgage insurance coverage is not available, Borrower shall pay to Lender each month a sum equal to one-twelfth of the yearly mortgage insurance premium being paid by Horrower when the insurance coverage lapsed or ceased to be in effect. Lender will accept, use and retain these payments as a loss reserve in lieu of mortgage insurance. Loss reserve payments may no longer be required, at the option of Lender, it mortgage insurance coverage (in the amount and for the period that Lender requires) provided by an insurer approved by Lender again becomes available and as obtained. Borrower shall pay the promiums required to maintain mortgage insurance in effect, or to provide a loss reserve, until the requirement for mortgage insurance ends in accordance with any written agreement between Borrower and Lender or applicable law.

(page Jol / pages)

- 9. Inspection. Lender of its agent may make reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property. Lender shall give Borrower notice at the time of or prior to an inspection specifying reasonable cause for the inspection.
- 10. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of any part of the Property, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to I ender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due, with any excess paid to Horrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property in which the tair market value of the Property immediately before the taking is equal to or greater than the amount of the sums secured by this Security Instrument immediately before the taking, unless Borrower and Leuder otherwise agree in writing, the sums secured by this Security Instrument shall be reduced by the amount of the proceeds multiplied by the following fraction: (a) the total amount of the sums secured immediately before the taking, divided by (b) the fair market value of the Property immediately before the taking is less than the amount of the sums secured insmediately before the taking, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing or unless applicable law otherwise provides, the proceed, shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument whether or not the sums are then due.

If the Property is abandoned by Horrower, or it, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or seally a claim for damages. Borrower fails to respond to I ender within 30 days after the date the notice is given. Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at its option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Scority Instrument, whether or not then due.

Unless Lender and Borrow r otherwise agree in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly payments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of such payments.

- 41. Borrower Not Released; Forber or ce By Lender Not a Wniver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums seen of by this Security Instrument granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release the liability of the original Borrower or Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings are airst any successor in interest or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modity amortization of the sums secured by the Security Instrument by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower or Borrower's successors in interest. Any for warrance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any right or remedy.
- 12. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Limbility; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements of this Security Instrument shall bind and benefit the successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17. Borrower's covenants and agreements shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Security Instrument but does not execute the Note; (a) is co-signing this Security Jas'tument only to mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property under the terms of this Security Instrument; (b) is not personally obligated to pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument; and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower may agree to extend, modify, forbear or make any accommodations with regard to the terms of this Security Instrument or the Note without that Borrower's consent.
- 13. Luan Charges.—If the loan secured by this Security Instrument is subject to that which sets maximum loan charges, and that law is tinally interpreted so that the interest or other loan charges collected on to be collected in connection with the loan exceed the permitted limits, then: (a) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the any ant necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limit; and (b) any sums already collected from Borrower which executed permitted limits will be refunded to Borrower. Lender may choose to make this refund by reducing the principal owed under the Stote of by making a direct payment to Borrower. If a refund reduces principal, the reduction will be treated as a partial pregagment without any prepayment charge under the Note.
- 14. Notices. Any notice to Borrower provided for in this Security Instrument shall be given by delivering it or by mailing it by tirst class mail unless applicable law requires use of another method. The notice shall be directed to the Property Address or any other address Borrower designates by notice to Lender. Any notice to Lender shall be given by first class mail to Lender's address stated herein or any other address Lender designates by notice to Borrower. Any notice provided for in this Security Instrument shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given as provided in this paragraph.
- 15. Governing Law; Severability. This Security Instrument shall be governed by tederal law and the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Security Instrument or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Security Instrument or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision. To this end the provisions of this Security Instrument and the Note are declared to be severable.
- 16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be given one conformed copy of the Note and of this Security Instrument.
- 17. Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred for it a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is not a natural

IK-

person) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument. However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender if exercise is prohibited by federal law as of the date of this Security Instrument

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If Borrower tails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Horrower

- 18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. If Borrower meets certain conditions, Borrower shall have the right to have enforcement of this Security Instrument discontinued at any time prior to the earlier of: (a) 5 days (or such other period as applicable law may specify for reinstatement) before sale of the Property pursuant to any power of sale contained in this Security Instrument, or (b) entry of a judgment enforcing this Security Instrument. Those conditions are that Borrower: (a) pays Lender all sums which then would be due under this Security Instrument and the Note as if no acceleration had occurred; (b) cares any default or any other covenants or agreements, (c) pays all expenses incurred in entorcing this Security Instrument, inclusing, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees; and (d) takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Security Instrument, Lender's rights in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument shall continue unchanged. Upon reinstalement by Borrower, this Security Instrument and the obligation, secured hereby shall remain fully effective as it no acceleration had occurred. However, this right to reinstate shall not apply in the case of acceleration under paragraph 12.
- 19. Sale of Note; Change of Lam Servicer. The Note or a partial interest in the Note (together with this Security Instrument) may be sold one or notes times without prior notice to Borrower. A sale may result in a change in the entity (known as the "Loan Servicer") that collects monthly payments due under the Note and this Security Instrument. There also may be one or more changes of the Yoan Servicer unrelated to a sale of the Note. If there is a change of the I oan Servicer, Borrower will be given written notice of the change in accordance with paragraph 14 above and applicable law. The notice will state the name and address of the new Loan Servicer and the address to which payments should be made. The notice will also contain any other information agained by applicable law.
- Borrower shall be cause or permit the presence, use, disposal, storage, or telease 20. Hazardons Substances. of any Hazardous Substances on or in the Property. Bor ower shall not do, not allow anyone else to do, anything affecting the Property that is in violation of any Environmental Law, The preceding two sentences shall not apply to the presence, use, or storage on the Property of small quantities of Hazardon's Substances that are generally recognized to be appropriate to normal residential uses and to maintenance of the Property.

Borrower shall promptly give Lender written notice of any investigation, claim, demand, lawsuit or other action by any governmental or regulatory agency or private party involving dy Property and any Hazardous Substance or Environmental Law of which Borrower has actual knowledge. If Borrower learns, or is notified by any governmental or regulatory authority, that any temoval or other remediation of any Hazardous Substance affecting the Property is necessary, Borrower shall promptly take all necessary remedial actions in accordance with Environmental Law.

As used in this puragraph 20, "Hazardous Substances" are those substances defined as toxic or hazardous substances by Environmental Law and the following substances: gasoline, kerosene, other Hammable or toxic petroleum products, toxic pesticides and herbicides, volatile solvents, materials containing asbestos or formaldeligide and radioactive materials. As used in this paragraph 20, "Environmental Law" means federal laws and laws of the jurisdiction where the Property is located that relate to health, safety or environmental protection.

Non-Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

- 21. Acceleration; Remedies. Lender shall give notice to Horrower prior to acceleration following Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement in this Security Instrument (but not prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 unless applicable law provides otherwise). The notice shall specify: (a) the default; (b) the action required to cure the default; (c) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is given to Borrower, by which the default must be cured; and (d) that failure to cure the default on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Security Instrument, foreclosure by judicial proceeding and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the default is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at its option may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument without further demand and may foreclose this Security Instrument by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect all expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 21, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees and costs of title evidence,
- Upon payment of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall release this Security Instrument. Borrower shall pay any recordation costs. Tender may charge Borrower a fee for releasing this Security Instrument, but only if the fee is paid to a third party for services rendered and the charging of the fee is permitted under applicable law.
 - Horrower waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property. 23. Waiver of Homestead.

(page 5 of 7 pages

24. Riders to this Security Instrument. If one or more riders are executed by Borrower and accorded together

(X) Adjustable Rate Rider	[.] Condominium	Rider	O	1-4 Family Rider
C1 Graduated Payment Rider	() Planned Unit I	ævelopment Rider	£)	Biweekly Payment Ride
Cl. Balloon Rider	(1 Rate Improver	nent Rider	1.1	Second Home Rider
(.) Other(s) [specity]				
By Stostino Billow, Horrowe) and in any tider(s) executed by Horrow Witnesses,			ontained in	this Security Instruments (Seai)
жинистопинастичности				(Scal) Bozower
			Ťś (O (Seal)
			*****	(Seal)

UNOFFICIAL C

Space Holow This Line For Acknowledgment] I makaker County sy: STATE OF TELEMOIS, John Harry Chipt Com. , a Notary Public in and for said county and state, 1, MAVIS ROWE, DIVORCED AND NOT SINCE REMARRIED , personally known to me to be the same person(s) whose name(s) Polate subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he/she/they free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein signed and delivered the said instrument as his/her/their set forth. and oth, Or Cook County Clerk's Office Given under in chard and official scal, this day of My Commission expires:

のながいない。

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER

(I HIOR One Year Index - Rate Cans)

THIS ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER is made this "Tell", day of "SEPTEMBER", 19 94, and is incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the Security Instrument") of the same date given by the undersigned (the "Dorrower") to secure Borrower's Note (the "Note") to "TMS MORTGAGE INC."
(the "Lender") of the same date and covering the property described in the Security Instrument and located at:
2004 FOSTER, EVAVSTON, ILLANOIS 60201
{Property Address}
THE NOTE CONTAINS PROVISIONS ALLOWING FOR CHANGES IN THE INTEREST RATE AND THE MONTHLY PAYMENT. THE NOTE LIMITS THE AMOUNT THE BORROWER'S INTEREST RATE CAN CHANGE AT ANY ONE TIME AND THE MINIMUM AND THE MAXIMUM RATE THE BOILDOWER MUST PAY.
ADDITIONAL COVENANTS. In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Security Instrument, Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree is follows:
A. INTEREST RATE AND MONTHLY PAYMENT CHANGES The Note provides for an initial interest rate of8.59.4%. The Note provides for changes in the interest rate and the monthly payments, as follows:
4. INTEREST RATE AND MONTHLY PAYMENT CHANGES
(A) Change Dates The interest rate I will pay may change on the ISF day of APP 1
Beginning with the first Change Date, my interest rate will be based on an Index. The "Index" is the average of interbank offered rates for 1 year. U.S. dollar-denominated deposits in the London marker based on quotations of major banks, as published by the Federal National Mortgage Association. The most recent 'inde. figure available as of the date 45 days before each Change Date is called the "Current Index."
If the Index is no longer available, the Note Holder will choose a new index that is based upon comparable information. The Note Holder will give me notice of this choice. (U) Calculation of Changes
Before each Change Date, the Note Holder will calculate my new interest rate by adding SIX AND 20, 100 percentage points (.6.200, %) to the Current Index. The Note Holder will then round the result of this addition up to the neurest one-eight of one percentage point (0.125%). Subject to the limits stated in Section 4(D) below, this rounded
amount will be my new interest rate until the next Change Date. The Note Holder will then determine the amount of the monthly payment that would be sufficient to repay the impaid principal that I am expected to owe at the Change Date in full on the Maturity Date at my new interest rate in substantially equal payments. The result of this calculation will be the new amount of my monthly payment.

MULTISTATE ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER—-LIBOR - 1 YEAR (NDEX:--Single Family ----- Fannie Mae Uniform Instrument Form 3136-8/92 STEAD# NUMBEROL (page 1 of 2 pages)

(D) Limits on Interest Rate Changes



od or tree can do now shigh Change Date by more than TSYO & NO/100 percentage point(s) (200 %) from the rate of interest I have been paying for the preceding 12 months. My interest will never be greater than 14,500 %, or less than 6.25 %. (E) Effective Date of Changes My new interest rate will become effective on each Change Date. I will pay the amount of my new monthly payment beginning on the first monthly payment date after the Change Date until the amount of my monthly payment changes again. (F) Notice of Changes The Note Holder will deliver or mail to me a notice of any changes in my interest rate and the amount of my monthly payment before the effective date of any change. The notice will include information required by law to be given me and also the title and telephone number of a person who will answer any question I may have regarding the notice. By Stormer Berow, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and covenants contained in this Adjustable Rate MAV...

MAV...

(Scall)

Horgawer

Contribute

(Scall)

Horgawer Rider.